Date
29/06/2022
22/06/2022

9/06/2022

31/05/2022

27/05/2022

25/05/2022

28/04/2022
19/04/2022

15/03/2022
7/03/2022
7/01/2022

29/12/2021
29/12/2021
24/12/2021
22/12/2021
21/12/2021

20/12/2021

20/12/2021

17/12/2021
16/12/2021

16/12/2021
16/12/2021
16/12/2021
16/12/2021
15/12/2021
15/12/2021
15/12/2021
14/12/2021
14/12/2021

13/12/2021
13/12/2021
13/12/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021
1/12/2021
24/11/2021

24/11/2021

18/11/2021
11/11/2021

Title

Active Elders PAI Presentaton

Complimentary Ticket to the SA Aerospace and Information
Warfare from Office of Defence Industry Support,
Department of Defencefrom Forum

Dinner meeting with Agilyx representatives

1 x Can of drink

Single bunch of pre cut flowers

Sales Lunch

Gift - box of chocolates
1 x Big art china mug

1 x bottle of Gin
2 x KitKat
Turkish Delights

Home Library Borrower
Home Library Borrower
charlesworth Nuts box
Home Library Borrower
Stoneware baking container

Shortbread biscuits
Shortbread biscuits

Gift hamper
Home library borrower

Home library borrower

Home library borrower

Home Library borrower

Shortbread Biscuits

Library volunteer

Eldercare Allambi

Home Library Borrower

Library volunteer

Christmas Gift from Credit Solutions

Wine

Library volunteer

Chocolates from Hallett Cove Conveyancing
wine

Home Library Borrower

Home Library Borrower

Finsbury Green

Home Library Borrower

Gift Hamper
Ecoya Candle

For Whom
Cathy Wiseman & Carol Ganly
Kate Silkstone

Sorana Dinmore; Ray Barnwell
Carl Funk

Carol Ganly

Micheal Bowden

PAl team
Carol Ganly

Sorana Dinmore
Carl Funk, Karlheins Sohl
Gordon Shaw-Newland

Home Library Team
Home Library Team
civil services
Library@Home team
Marcus Palmer

Renee Pitcher
Amy Liddicoat

llia Houridis
Home library team

Home library team
Home library team
Home Library Team
Peter Semple
Library staff

Home Library Team
Home Library Team
Library staff

Rates

Ilia Houridis
Library staff

Rates Team

Birgit Stroeher
Home Library staff
Home Library team
Christie Peucker

Aaron Brown

Neighbourhood Centres
Jasmine Argent

Description of Gift
Chocolates
Ticket to SA Aerospace and Information Warfare Forum

$100 dinner

1 x drink from Benley vending. | offered to pay but they were adamant it

wasn't necessary

Single bunch of precut flowers and computer generated note of apology for
not putting donation of box of chocolates & Money into Biggest Morning T as
she was unwell. Chocolates and money returned me. Chocolates shared

with team.
Lunch when having a meeting about new products

Independent Care gave Box of chocolates

China Mug from Hallett Cove Lions given after speaking at Meeting

1 x bottle of gin from Regroup
2 x KitKat from Benley
Box of Turkish Delights

Shortbread biscuits
Chocolate coated almonds
basket of chocolates and nuts
Box of chocolates

A rectangle Nova brand stoneware baking container given by NHC participant

as Christmas/engagement gift
Xmas Shortbread

Xmas Shortbread

Assortment of cooking oils and Dukkah in a gift box
Jar of marmalade

Chocolates

box of chocolates

2 x boxes shortbread biscuits

Xmas shortbread

biscuits

2 drinking glasses and chocolates

3 small jars of homemade confectionary
chocolates

Assorted nuts

4 bottles of wine - an initiative to support the homeless as part of the

Christmas gift giving
chocolates
Box of Chocolates

wine- which contributing funds go to an initiative mitigating the impact of

homelessness

Box of Chocolates

Pack of individual mini cakes
Lunch

Irish Cream liqueur

Hamper Emporium - of mince tarts, crackers, nuts & pudding
Ecoya Candle from program attendee

$
$

$
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Estimated Dollar Value

20.00
22.00

100.00

3.2

o

10.00

19.00

30.00
25.00

77.00
4.80
5.00

4.00
7.00
95.00
10.00
45.00

15.00

15.00

50.00
5.00

5.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
10.00
20.00
15.00
10.00
40.00

40.00
10.00
15.00
40.00
10.00

9.00
50.00

22.00

100.00
30.00

Outcome

Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for
entertainment)

Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for
entertainment)

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team)

Accepted the gift for personal use

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team)

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team)

Accepted the gift for personal use

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team).

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Manager advised and gift accepted

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team)

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team)

Accepted & shared with the team

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team).

Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team)

Accepted & shared with the team

Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accepted

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team)

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team)

Accepted & shared with the team

Accepted the gift for personal use



5/11/2021
22/10/2021
4/09/2021
24/08/2021
20/08/2021
4/08/2021
12/07/2021
3/07/2021

LG SA Professionals Women's Networking Conference
guest speaker gift

Chocolate

$50 Dymocks book voucher

Community Managers Network Conference
Chocolate

Cupcakes

Tim Tams

Thuyen Vi-Alternetti
Allison Byrne
Parkholme Library Staff
Stefan Caddy-Retalic
Jaimie Thwaites

Library Staff

Library Staff

Staff

Guest Speaker - Complimentary Ticket

chocolate coated apple slices and jar of fruit chutney
Box of Chocolates

Dymocks gift voucher

Umbrella from Norman Waterhouse Lawyers

Two blocks of white chocolate

Unsold excess cupcakes from BTS

Two packets of tim tams

LV SRVSEV SRV VSV RV VY

440.00
12.00
10.00
50.00
20.00

9.00

8.00

Accepted

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted and provided to CoM Library Services

Accepted the gift for personal use

Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under $50)
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
shared with team)
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