Date	Title	For Whom	Description of Gift	Estimated Dollar Va	ue	Outcome
29/06/2022	Active Elders PAI Presentaton	Cathy Wiseman & Carol Ganly	Chocolates			Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
22/06/2022	Complimentary Ticket to the SA Aerospace and Information	Kate Silkstone	Ticket to SA Aerospace and Information Warfare Forum	\$		Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for
	Warfare from Office of Defence Industry Support,		·			entertainment)
	Department of Defencefrom Forum					
9/06/2022	Dinner meeting with Agilyx representatives	Sorana Dinmore; Ray Barnwell	\$100 dinner	\$ :	.00.00	Accepted and attended event (work/industry related - not for entertainment)
31/05/2022	1 x Can of drink	Carl Funk	1 x drink from Benley vending. I offered to pay but they were adamant it wasn't necessary	\$	3.20	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
27/05/2022	Single bunch of pre cut flowers	Carol Ganly	Single bunch of precut flowers and computer generated note of apology for	\$	10.00	Accepted the gift for personal use
			not putting donation of box of chocolates & Money into Biggest Morning T as			
			she was unwell. Chocolates and money returned me. Chocolates shared with team.			
25/05/2022	Sales Lunch	Micheal Bowden	Lunch when having a meeting about new products	\$	19.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
28/04/2022	Gift - box of chocolates	PAI team	Independent Care gave Box of chocolates	\$	30.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
19/04/2022	1 x Big art china mug	Carol Ganly	China Mug from Hallett Cove Lions given after speaking at Meeting	\$	25.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
						shared with team)
15/03/2022	1 x bottle of Gin	Sorana Dinmore	1 x bottle of gin from Regroup			Accepted the gift for personal use
7/03/2022	2 x KitKat	Carl Funk, Karlheins Sohl	2 x KitKat from Benley	\$		Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
7/01/2022	Turkish Delights	Gordon Shaw-Newland	Box of Turkish Delights	\$	5.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team).
29/12/2021	Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	Shortbread biscuits	\$	4.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
29/12/2021	Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	Chocolate coated almonds	\$	7.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
24/12/2021	charlesworth Nuts box	civil services	basket of chocolates and nuts	\$		Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
22/12/2021	Home Library Borrower	Library@Home team	Box of chocolates	\$		Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
21/12/2021	Stoneware baking container	Marcus Palmer	A rectangle Nova brand stoneware baking container given by NHC participant as Christmas/engagement gift	\$	45.00	Manager advised and gift accepted
20/12/2021	Shortbread biscuits	Renee Pitcher	Xmas Shortbread	\$	15.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
20/12/2021	Shortbread biscuits	Amy Liddicoat	Xmas Shortbread	\$	15.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
17/12/2021	Gift hamper	Ilia Houridis	Assortment of cooking oils and Dukkah in a gift box	\$	50.00	Accepted & shared with the team
16/12/2021	Home library borrower	Home library team	Jar of marmalade	\$	5.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team).
16/12/2021	Home library borrower	Home library team	Chocolates	\$	5.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
16/12/2021	Home library borrower	Home library team	box of chocolates	\$	10.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
16/12/2021	Home Library borrower	Home Library Team	2 x boxes shortbread biscuits	\$	10.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
16/12/2021	Shortbread Biscuits	Peter Semple	Xmas shortbread	\$	15.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
15/12/2021	Library volunteer	Library staff	biscuits	\$		Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
15/12/2021	Eldercare Allambi	Home Library Team	2 drinking glasses and chocolates	\$		Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
15/12/2021	Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	3 small jars of homemade confectionary	\$		Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
14/12/2021	Library volunteer	Library staff	chocolates	\$		Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
14/12/2021	Christmas Gift from Credit Solutions	Rates	Assorted nuts	\$	40.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
13/12/2021	Wine	Ilia Houridis	4 bottles of wine - an initiative to support the homeless as part of the Christmas gift giving	\$	40.00	Accepted & shared with the team
13/12/2021	Library volunteer	Library staff	chocolates	\$	10.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
13/12/2021	Chocolates from Hallett Cove Conveyancing	Rates Team	Box of Chocolates	\$	15.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
8/12/2021	wine	Birgit Stroeher	wine- which contributing funds go to an initiative mitigating the impact of homelessness	\$	40.00	Accepted
8/12/2021	Home Library Borrower	Home Library staff	Box of Chocolates	\$	10.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
1/12/2021	Home Library Borrower	Home Library team	Pack of individual mini cakes	\$	9.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
24/11/2021	Finsbury Green	Christie Peucker	Lunch	\$	50.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
24/11/2021	Home Library Borrower	Aaron Brown	Irish Cream liqueur	\$	22.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared with team)
18/11/2021	Gift Hamper	Neighbourhood Centres	Hamper Emporium - of mince tarts, crackers, nuts & pudding	\$ :	.00.00	Accepted & shared with the team
11/11/2021	Ecoya Candle	Jasmine Argent	Ecoya Candle from program attendee	\$	30.00	Accepted the gift for personal use

5/11/2021	LG SA Professionals Women's Networking Conference	Thuyen Vi-Alternetti	Guest Speaker - Complimentary Ticket	\$ 440.00 Accepted
22/10/2021	guest speaker gift	Allison Byrne	chocolate coated apple slices and jar of fruit chutney	\$ 12.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
4/09/2021	Chocolate	Parkholme Library Staff	Box of Chocolates	\$ 10.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
24/08/2021	\$50 Dymocks book voucher	Stefan Caddy-Retalic	Dymocks gift voucher	\$ 50.00 Accepted and provided to CoM Library Services
20/08/2021	Community Managers Network Conference	Jaimie Thwaites	Umbrella from Norman Waterhouse Lawyers	\$ 20.00 Accepted the gift for personal use
4/08/2021	Chocolate	Library Staff	Two blocks of white chocolate	\$ 9.00 Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
12/07/2021	Cupcakes	Library Staff	Unsold excess cupcakes from BTS	\$ <ul> <li>Accepted the gift and shared with team/s</li> </ul>
3/07/2021	Tim Tams	Staff	Two packets of tim tams	\$ 8.00 Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be
				shared with team)